A portion of A.P.N. # 1319-30-519-003 ESCROW NO. #50-003-22-03 / 20112301 RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY DOC # 0778769
02/18/2011 01:35 PM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TITLE

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0211 PG-3624 RPTT:

16.00 0.00



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

This instrument

by, Alex Ho

Signature

Alex Hollins 4171 Flakes Mill Manor Lane Ellenwood, GA 30294

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA }	\ \
))
COUNTY OF Douglas } ss }	
	\/ /
ALEX HOLLINS .of legal age	, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says: That HENRYETTA HOLLINS	, the decedent mentioned in the attached
certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as	HENRYETTA HOLLINSnamed as
one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed date Ridge View Joint Venture, a Nevada joint venture	d July 1, 1995 executed by
to Alex Hollins and Henryetta Hollins, husband and wife	as joint tenants,
recorded as Instrument No. 365999 July 13, 19	995
in Book 795, Page 1339, of Official Records of I	Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated	
County, State of Nevada:	
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part h	ereof.
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Celex Hallins
DATE:	Alex Hollins
STATE OF (Je orgia)	
STATE OF Georgia }ss.	

before me on

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

OCAL FILE NUMBER	6.4.A				12 SEX	STATE FILE NUMBER 3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	(4. EVER IN US ARMED FORCES?)
1. DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME (First, Middle, Last;	34MA) 10		HOLLTN	e	FE	9612	☐ Yes X☐ No
HENRYETTA 5a. AGE- Last birthday (years) 5a. UNDER 1 YE			OF BIRTH	<u>a</u>	7. BIRTHPLACE (CH	y and State or Foreign Country)	
72 Months D.	ays Hours I	Minutes Jan	. 07. 1932	(Mo/Day/Yr)	Payr	e County, Ok	lahoma
	RESIDENCE Coun	ty	tc.RESIDENCE Sperr	-City or Town		St. RESIDENCE-Zo Co 74073	de Be. RESIDENCE-Inside City Limits?
RESIDENCE-Street and Number	Tursa		Speri	<u>y</u>		1.40.5	8g. RESIDENCE-Apartment Number
5604 East 96th	Street 1	North	•				N/A
MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH						(If wife, give name prior to first m	rriage)
	red Divorced	☐ Married, but s	eparated 🖸 Unknown	Alex	Holl1	.TLS TRST MARRIAGE (First, Middle, I	pet)
1. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last) Renry B	rown			Lul		Cole	
3. DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? (Check the box that best describes whether the		CEDENT'S RACE	(Check one or more races to	indicate what the	decedent considere		ION (Check the box that best describes the of school completed at the time of death.
is Spanish/Hispanic/Latino. Check the 'No' box it) Witte				☐ 6 th grade or less	•
decedent is not Spanish/Hispanic/Latino)	×	Altack or African Art	nerican			9° - 12° grade, no	fioloma
ENO, not Spanish/Hispanic/Latino	I -) American Indian or	Alaska Native (Nan	e of the enrosed	or principal (ribe)	— ☐ Minh school gradus	e or GED completed
Yes, Mexican, Mexican American, Chicano	1] Asian Indian] Chinese		(Name or the enrosed or principal bins)			
1 Yes, Puerto Rican	, -] Filipino		Some callege credit but no degree			
-		Japanese			-	Associate degree (e	.g. AA, AS)
Yes, Cúban	l -) Korean] Vietnamese				Bachelor's degree (e.g. BA, AB, BS)
Yes, other Spanish/Hispanic/Latino	_	. 1 Vietnamese] Other Asian (Speci	ły)			Master's degree (e.	g. MEd, MA, MS, MEng, MSW, MBA)
(specify)	I -) Pacific Islander (Sp	,,			Destroite (4.4 Oct	, EdD) or Professional degree (e.g. MD, JD)
& DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION (Indicate) (Other (Specify)	No DO MAN HEE DEPART	n	17 KIND NE	USINESS / INDUSTRY	and a second solice to the cost of
Educator	ribbe or mour goue g	rand word of Moudy	jime no noi use keike	v.	3776	olic School	s
BA INFORMANT'S NAME		18b. RELATIC	NSHIP TO DECEDENT		ADDRESS (Steel a	nd Mumber, City, State, Zip Code	
Celetta Johnson	a	Dau	ghter	5604	E. 96th	St N Tulsa (klahoma 74073
9. METHOD OF DISPOSITION:		2), PLACE OF DISPOSITION	(Name of cernet	ery, cresnatory, other	place) 21. LOCATION - City, 1	own and State
29 Burial □ Cremation □ Donation	C Entombra	nent (Green Acres	Memor	ial Gard	iens Skiato	ok, Oklahoma
☐ Removal from state ☐ Other (sp. 2. NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FUNE)			JIEEN ACTUS	7	21. SIGNATURE	OF FUNERAL HOME DIRECTOR	OR FAMILY MEMBER ACTING AS SUCH
ZNAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FUNE Jack's Memory Char 801 East 36th Stre	el Pet Nort	h		-			el
Tulsa, Oklahoma	741061	900			24. FH ESTABLIS	HMENT LICENSE # 1288	ES
Fulsa Regional Medi	Lcal Cen	ter 39. WAS MEDICA	Tulsa, Ol	Lahoma 7 32.WAS	7412		Tulsa sy findings available to complete of Death?
Jan 23, 2004 MoDayNr	0902		lio .	DYe	y Mo	∏Yes □ Ni	·
14 DADT : Enter the chain of ments, dispates in	CAUSE OF DE	ns – that directly cau	one and examples) sed the death, DO NOT eate	terminal events	such as cardiac are	SL Approximate interva	
respiratory errest or ventricular librilistion witho	ut showing the etok	gy. DO NOT ABBRE	WATE. Enter only one caus	e on a line. Add	additional lines if nec	ezestă. Nizer to destu	resulting in the underlying cause given in PART I.
NAMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or	130%	- 50K	m Z-10	Conse	00	ر دود	<u>c</u>
condition resulting in death	· — —	Du	e to (or as a consequence of	1		_ /	_
Sequentially list conditions, If any, leading	0. A+		e to for as a consequence of				
to the causa listed on line a.		Ou	e to (or as a consequence of	[\			1
Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease Or injury that initiated the events resulting in	¢	Du	e to (or as a consequence of	\vdash		- ~	-
death) LAST.	\	30	1	1	1		_]
\	d						138, DID YOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE
38. MANNER OF DEATH	Calculate CMC		ear 🔝 Pregnant at time o	dead Chau	ngangani but nganga	nt within 42 days of death	TO DEATH?
☐ Position Investigation ☐ Could not be det	entraned D Note	recovant, but pregnan	t 43 days to 1 year before de	angh 🔲 Umb	nown if pregnant with	in the past year	Cives Alba-
39. DATE OF INJURY 40. TIME OF	INJURY 41. PLA	CE OF HAURY (e.g.	, Decedent's home; construct			CRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	
(Mo/Day/Yr)		1				de promotions	TYATION INJURY, SPECIFY:
44. LOCATION OF INJURY: State:		City or Town:		Zip C	ode:	45. IF TRANSPO	_
Street & Number:		The Real Property lies		Apar	ment Number.	Coher (see	elfv1
45. CERTURER (Check only one):		-		i	_		OMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH (Noro 34)
ATTENDING PHYSICIAN: DiPhysician in ch To the best of my knowledge, death occurre	sarge of the patient's	care Physician	in attendance at time of deat to the cause(s) and mine	h only er as <u>etate</u> el.	Denni 202 c	s Acciary . . Jackson Su	_
		1.7				. Jackson su , Oklahoma	74127
 INEDICAL EXAMINER On the basis of examinated place, and due to the cause(s) and margin 		patitus, as filly Opinion,	, प्रदेशका प्रस्थित हो। है, है	,	A LICENSE NUMB	·	9. DATE CERTIFIED
Signature of Certifier:	1/1		NO_	_	2 63		2-13 5 MolDay
50. REDISTRARS SIGNATURE (1028)	-				51. DATE RECEIVE	BY LOCAL REGISTRAR 5	2 DATE RECEIVED BY STATE REGISTRA
Kath (»	Lia	ll.	V. よ.	Ī		7 2084 MoiDay/Y/	φιοίο <i>α</i> γΛ
2004 REVISION	7	1	7				VS 154 (1-0
	and the same of		7				BK- 02 PG- 36
76.							
		<u>. </u>	- TR 800] •			: 2 00/12/201
				077	8769 :	Page: 2 Of	

State Department of Health

State of Oklahoma

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73117

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy, original of which is on file in this office. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the official seal to be affixed, at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, this date.

February 17, 2004

CERTIFIED COPY MUST BE VALIDATED IN THREE COLORS



EXHIBIT "A"

(50)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 50, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254.
- (B) Unit No. <u>003</u> as shown and defined on said Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1.

Parcel 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over and on and through the Common Areas of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as set forth on said Ninth Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, recorded on September 21, 1990, in Book 990, at Page 2906, as Document No. 235007, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3: the exclusive right to use said condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "Swing use season" as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded on December 21, 1984, in Book 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument recorded March 13, 1985, in Book 385, Page 961, of Official Records, as Document No. 114670. The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned "use season".

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-519-003